District Governor Abraham Jamullamudi & IPDG Ratna Prabhakar
PDG Dr. Ravi Vadlamani, Chairman, Save Our Schools
ROTARY CLUB OF KOTHAGUDEM

ROTARY CLUBS OF St. Simons Island, Jesup & Brunswick

&
16 Participating Clubs in Telangana With the support of

R.I.DISTRICT 6920, Atlanta, USA
&
THE ROTARY FOUNDATION

Supported by
DG. HAMSA THOTA, RID 6920 Rtn. FLOYD THOMPSON, DRFC, RID 6920

Proudly invites you to the

. Distribution of 1274 High School Dual Desks \

(Under GG No. 1747520)

on Thursday, 5th, October 2017, at 02.30 PM
at Pragathi Maidan, Near Rajeev park, Kothagudem

Chief Guests
sri P. Srinivasa Reddy, m p, Khammam sriJalagam Venkat Rao, MLA, Kothagudem
\sn Payam Venkateswarlu. mLa, rinapaka  sri Sunnam Rajaiah, MLA,Bhadrachalam./

- Distribution of 1556 High School Dual Desks =
(Under GG No. 1747520)

on Thursday, 12th, October 2017, at 02.30 PM
at Nimmala Gardens, Armoor

Chief Guests
Mrs. Kalvakuntla Kavitha, mp, Nizamabad

\ sri A. Jeevan Reddy MLA, Armoor /

Guest of Honor

PDG V.Jawahar-ZLC
PDG. Sambasiva Rao Patibandla Rtn. PP Harihari Prasad, DRFC

PDG. D. Goutam CDG. Jashti Ranga Rao

PDG Dr.C.Sarat Babu. PDG. Rajyalakshmi Vadlamani
PDG. CA. Ch. Hari Krishna PDG. D.K.Anand

PDG. Vasudev Malladi PDG. T.V.R.Murti

IPDG. Ratna Prabhakar DGE. Ramesh Vangala

DGN. P. Sivannarayana Rao

Presidents: Project Primary Contacts Secretaries:
Rtn. B.Srinivas 16-17 PDG. Dr. T.Vijendra Rao, 3150 Rtn, YHKN Bose Babu 16-17
gtn.KS.Flama Koteswar Rao 17-18 [C’G- Hamsa Lh‘:’tal; 6920 Rtn. SN Chalapathi Rao 17-18

C Kothagudem-3150 ommittee Members:

RC Kothagudem-3150

Rtn. Paul Pieschel 16-17 Host: e
Rtn. Robert W. Brown 17-18 1.Rtn.K.Chandramohan. Rtn. Robert E. Strange 17-18
RC St. Simons Island, 6920 2.Rtn.Ankam Papaiah RC St. Simons Island, 6920

International Partner
1.Rtn.Paul Pieschel
2.Rn.Robert Brown.
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SAVE OUR SCHOOLS TO CONVERT

HEM INTO

HAPPY SCHOOLS

The 9 criteria for happy schools:
1. Painted, well maintained and secure school building
. Adequate and functional separate toilets for boys and girls

Hand washing stations

. Clean and adequate drinking water for both students and teachers

. Library

. Play material, games and sports equipment
. Benches, desks for students

. Well maintained space for teaching staff

. Shoes and School Bags for students

TRAINING COMPONENTS

Orientation on Project Objectives :

Need and necessity of the project;
Issues being dealt under the project;
Expected outcome of the project;

Expected participation of the local community
Including Teachers, Government and General
Public;

Training on Health, Hygiene and Sanitation :

Sensitising all the Stakeholders on Best
Practices;

Inculcate the good habits by bringing neces-
sary attitudinal change and mindset;

Imbibing best practices among the children
and teachers through practical sessions;

Promote monitoring mechanism at school
level to improve the environmental sanitation
In and around the school;

Quality of Education :

Promote school ownership among the chil-
dren, teachers, Parents and School Manage-
ment Committees;

Sensitise the children, Parents, Teachers and
Members of the Committee on Right to
Education Act and Tasks of S.M.C.;

Motivate the Parents and Committee Mem-
bers to demand and ensure that quality of
education is extended in their respective
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S.No. Name

Chairman:

01 PDG Dr. Ravi Vadlamani,
Int. Audit Committee Member,

Vice Chairmen:

02 PDG Jashti Ranga Rao
03 PDG Dr. T.Vijendra Rao,

Dist. WinS Chairman,
04 PDG TVR Murti

Secretaries:

05 Rtn. M. Harihari Prasad
06 Rtn. P. Srinivasa Rao Bibo
07 Rin. KSRK Prasad

08 Rtn. NV Hanmanth Reddy

Members:

09 DG Jamallamudi Abraham
10 IPDG Anne Ratna Prabhakar
11 PDG DK Anand

12 PDG Ch. Hari Krishna

13 PDG Malladil Vasudev

14 DGE Vangala Ramesh

15 DGN P. Sivanarayana Rao
16 Rtn. Y. Ramamohanrao
17 Rtn. B. Shankar Reddy

18 Rtn. M. Prashanth

19 Rtn. P. Linga Reddy

20 Rtn. WG Rajendra Kumar
21 Rtn. J.M.Reddy

22 Ritn. K. Srinivasa Babu

i Rtn. K. Venu Babu

24 Rtn. K. Kondal Rao

2 Ritn. Kishore Banneni

26 Rtn. G. EkamberReddy
27 Rtn. V. Shiva Swamy

28 Rtn. Raavi Srinivasa Rao
29 Rtn. A. Bala Krishna Goud
30 Rtn. J. Vishnu

3 Rtn. Rau Nidumolu

s . Rtn. Seema Kumar

33 Rtn. K. Sridhar

34 Rtn. V. Agam Rao

5O Rtn. T. Kamal Kannan

36 Rtn. G S Kartic

3f Rtn. K. Giridhar

38 Rtn. M. Krishna

39 Rtn. K. Sesha sai Kumar
40 Rtn. G. Dhananjay

41 Rtn. Ch. Krishnaiah

42 Rtn. P. Linga Goud

43 Rtn. G. Kondaiah

44 Rtn. B. Kannappa

45 Rtn. Chaitanya Nandigama
46 Rtn. PVS Ravindra Varma
47 Rtn. P.Seshadri

48 Rtn. V. Srinivasa Rao

49 Rtn. B. Lakshminarayana Rao
o0 Rtn. KSRA Prasada Raju
51 Rtn. Pavan Atukuri

57 Rtn. VSR Murthy

53 Rtn. PV Ravi Kumar

54 Rtn. Raghu Allamsetty

55 Rtn. K. Amarnath

56 Rtn. N. Siva Kumar

57 Rtn. T. Vaidyanath

,}"Q

Mobile

9848132565

9866333896
9848386166

9848021462

9848155827
9849696001
7799493737
9440695551

9885665447
9966603150
9849059506
9866101761
9440160166
9391014594
9989854567

9848105900
9912441986
9848026024
9849542567
9704306888
9848316680
9848035879
9849743279
9849035757
9490685220
9848079772
9848023623
9392403040
9848074635
9440086559
9666813000
9849076326
9848032103
8096965333
9989677177
9346215996
9849001111

9396536843
9849153543
9441081226
9441424199
9440465277
9848074575
8688333143
9948220232
9849082520
9848490055
9246463446
9440207872
7799901226
9440048391
9849025807
9848028758
7032800568
9848024645
9848194364

S TASK FORCE 3

E-Mail Id

dg3150@gmail.com

ranga3150@gmail.com
rtindrvijendra@gmail.com.

murtitvr@hotmail.com

rtnhariprasad@gmail.com
bibosrinu@gmail.com
psd1960@gmail.com

hanmanthreddynv@gmail.com

abraham)3150@gmail.com
arprid3150@gmail.com
dkanand3150@gmail.com
dileeeep@gmail.com
vasudg3150@gmail.com
vangaladg3150@gmail.com
rtn.shivan@gmail.com
rotarybanjara@gmail.com
shankarreddy3150@gmail.com.
prasanth@moonrock.in
lingareddy_plr@rediffmail.com
marblehouse.rk@gmail.com
jala.madhu@gmail.com
karanambabu@yahoo.com
kbpowerpltd@yahoo.co.in
kondal.kandula@gmail.com
kishorebanneni@yahoo.com
g.e.reddy1960@gmail.com
shivaswamyv@gmail.com
rtn.rsr@gmail.com
rtnbalakrishna@gmail.com
vishnnuujagati3150@gmail.com
raunidumolu@yahoo.co.in
seemakk62@gmail.com
sriithyd1@yahoo.co.in
agam301@yahoo.com
kamaltiruvadi@gmail.com
karticsg@gmail.com
bkent1406@yahoo.com
krishnamanchala@gmail.com
rtn.seshasaikumar@gmail.com
garipallydhananjaya@gmail.com
psranjaneyulu2011@gmail.com
plgoud@rediffmail.com
gsn949@gmail.com
kannappabhadri@yahoo.com
chaitanya@emblixsolutions.net
ravindravarma@formulahrc.com
seshadri@odchyd.com
srinivas.cnf@gmail.com
svharayanall@gmail.com
Ksrapraju@gmail.com
pavan@openface.in
bharatdiesel@gmail.com
plusvent@hotmail.com
raghuasr@gmail.com
amar_kotagiri@yahoo.co.in
sivanarne@gmail.com

o




" PARTICIPATING CLUBS
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Club 2016-17 2017-18 2016-17 2017-18
1 Armoor M. Linga Goud Mara Ganga Reddy K. Ramakanth M Suresh Kumar
2 Bhadrachalam V. Ajay Kumar Dr. Busireddy Shankar Reddy V. Srinivas Venkatramana
3 Bhuvanagiri Y. Butchi Reddy K Nimmaiah K. Ravinder Reddy Yampalla Venkat reddy
4 Coal Field Manuguru R. Kasi Reddy Dosapati Picheswara Rao  Eluri Syam Kumar P M Sanal Kumar
5 Gajwel K. Chanti G Ramulu B. Surender K. Karunaker Reddy
6 Huzurnagar East K. Mallikarjuna Rao Kukkadapu Koteswar Rao  P. Venkateshwarlu J Satyanarayana
7 Jagtial Central S. Srinivaas Sircilla Srinivas A.V.L.N. Chari AV L N Chari
8 Kamareddy M. Krishnamurthy  Aitha Balkishan S. Lakshminarasimhulu Musku Jaipal Reddy
9 Karimnagar G. Anand Kumar G Venkata Kishan Dr. D. Vijay Thirupathi pasula
i 10  Kothagudem B. Sreenivas Dr S Ram koteswara Rao  Y.H.K.N. Bose Babu S N Chalapathi Rao

11 Mahabubabad T. Nagesh Kumar  Mula Muralidar Reddy V. Vidya Sagar Vemishetti Vidyasagar
12  Mancherial B. Satyanarayana B. Satyanarayana Y. Veera Shankar Y. Veera Shankar

=~ 13  Manjeera Sangareddy K. Dasharath Anjaiah Golla P. Narayana M Pandurangam

By 14 Narsampet Ch. Krishnamurthy T Yugandhar T. Yugandhar B Rama krishna
15  Nizamabad R. Jagadishwer Rao Jeetendra Malani B. Vijaya Rao Basa prakash
16  Warangal B. Venkateswarlu  Mamidala Sudhakar M. Sudhakar D Narsimha Rao

Presidents

Secretaries

BENEFICIARY SCHOOLS

Armoor

ZPHS, Kaligot Village
ZPSS, Madanapalli
ZPHS, Maggiri
ZPHS, Issapally
ZPHS, Vempalli
ZPHS, Gatkol

Bhadrachalam

Govt.Jr.College

Burgampad

Z.P.H.School, Seetharam puram
(Aswapuram)

Z.P.H.School, Korrajula gutta
Z.P.H.School(Girls)
Z.P.H.School, Sarapaka

Bhuvanagiri

PS , Anantharam

GHS , Bhagayat,

ZPHS, Hanmapuram

ZPHS, Chollaru

ZPHS, Surraram

ZPHS, Bandasomaram
GPS, Urban Colony, Bhongir
Jagruthi College, Bhongir
P.S, Muthireddygudem

Coal Field Manuguru

Mini Gurukulam Girls School
Elchireddypalli
ZPHS Dhuginipally

Gajwel
ZPHS Shivampet

Huzurnagar East

ZPHS Amaravaram
ZPHS Vepalsingaram

Jagtial Central
ZPHS Allipur

KGBV Dharoor Camp, Jagtial
KGBV Mallial

KGBV Medipalli
Kamareddy
ZPHS, Palvancha

Karimnagar
ZPHS, Rudrangi

Kothagudem

ZPSS (TPS), Old Kothagudem
ZPHS, Sulanagar, Sulanagar
GHS, Medarabasthi

Mahabubabad

ZPHS, Amangal
ZPHS, Kambalapally
ZPHS Jamandapally

Mancherial

SS Mandir, Kagaznagar
ZPHSS Mulakalla

SS Mandir Mancherial
Govt.HS,Chennur Road,

Mancherial

Manjeera Sangareddy

ZPHS Pampadu
Sri Saraswathi Sisumandir High
School Medak

Narsampet

ZPSS, Laknepally
ZPSS (B), Narsampet
ZPSS (Model), Narsampet

Nizamabad

ZPHS, Gundaram

ZPHS, Thrumanpally

Government High school

Kotagall

Nutana Vysya High school
Shivaji Nagar

AHV Hindi Medium high school

ZPHS, Gupanpally
ZPHS, Aloor

ZPHS, Gottumukla
ZPHS, Nalleshwar Village

Warangal

Nehru Memorial High School
Desaipet
M P P Primary School Thogarrai (V); &
Duggondi(M) . -
Mandal Primary School
Reballe(V), Duggondi(M),
ZPPS School, Sundaraiah Nagar, ;_;
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PDG Dr. RAVI VADLAMANI

Chairman, Save Our Schools Task Force
Umamaheswararao & Co. - Chartered Accountants
D.No. 3-26-2, Plot No. B1-39, 1st Line, Ravindra Nagar
New Pattabhipuram, Guntur - 522 006
Mobile : 98481 32565, e-mail : dg3150gmail.com
ravi@ravivadlamani.in, www.ravivadlamani.org
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